P \$360.00 58844

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	301 CREEK RIDGE ROAD	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	try: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27416	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5884492
Patent Number:	5673304
Patent Number:	5056290
Patent Number:	4954148
Patent Number:	4495383
Patent Number:	4385908
Patent Number:	4221240
Patent Number:	4220032
Patent Number:	4069030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)478-1114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-379-8651
Email: sms@crlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARRUTHERS & ROTH, P.A.

Address Line 1: 235 NORTH EDGEWORTH STREET

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0139

500213315

Address Line 2: SARAH SEALY
Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001020-23653

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH SEALY

Total Attachments: 4
source=AC CORP - CIT PATENT RELEASE (00418724)#page1.tif
source=AC CORP - CIT PATENT RELEASE (00418724)#page2.tif
source=AC CORP - CIT PATENT RELEASE (00418724)#page3.tif
source=AC CORP - CIT PATENT RELEASE (00418724)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0140

U,S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Inited States Patent a	nd Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	Name: AC CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 301 CREEK RIDGE ROAD			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger	City: GREENSBORO			
Security Agreement Change of Name	-			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NORTH CAROLINA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GREENSBORO Zip:27416			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
✓ Other RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ached? ✓ Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9			
Name: <u>CARRUTHERS & ROTH, P.A.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>360.00</u>			
Internal Address: SARAH SEALY	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 235 NORTH EDGEWORTH STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: GREENSBORO	8. Payment Information			
State: NORTH CAROLINA Zip: 27402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (336) 379-8651	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (336) 478-1114	•			
Email Address: sms@crlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Washer (Klinke	D. V.P. 1/24/07			
Signature	Date			
Michael Alberto Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made this 24 day of January, 2007, by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Secured Party") in favor of AC CORPORATION (the "Grantor");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 4, 2004, the Secured Party and Grantor executed a Patent Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on May 21, 2004 at Reel 014646, Frame 0234, in the United States Patent and Patent Office, pursuant to which the Grantor granted Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon certain Patents of the Grantor as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement has been paid and satisfied in full and Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release and terminate its lien in and security interest upon all of the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon all of the Patents, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Patents and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Secured Party hereby irrevocably authorizes the filing of any and all documentation the Grantor deems necessary for the release of Secured Party's lien in the Patents. The Secured Party hereby irrevocably makes, constitutes and appoints the Grantor (and all persons designated by the Secured Party for that purpose) as the Secured Party's true and lawful attorney (and agent-in-fact) to sign the name of the Secured Party on any of such documents and to deliver the same to such corporation, association, partnership, organization, business, individual or government or political subdivision thereof or any government agency as the Grantor, in its sole discretion, may elect. The Secured Party ratifies and approves all acts of such attorney and agrees that such power is irrevocable so long as any lien in and security interest upon the Patents by the Secured Party under the Security Agreement or hereunder are outstanding.

This Patent Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Patent Release on the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

y: //cecond (

Title: Vice Preside-

STATE OF LUYONK
COUNTY OF LOUGOLC
I, Shory Epstern, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid certify that Michael Alborto personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that (s) he is Vice Messider of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed by her/him in the corporation's name.
WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this Uday of January 2007.
SHERYL EPSTEIN Notary Public - State of New York NO 01EP6142033 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires March 13, 20 10

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT RELEASE

Intervious Statement Services		
Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Air conditioning system		HEIRIKA II
and method for providing		
precise psychometric		
conditions in an air		
conditioned space	5,884,492	March 23, 1999
Programmable		
emergency		j
communication system		
including automatic dialer	5 (72 204	Cantanahan 20, 1007
	5,673,304	September 30, 1997
Method, assembly and apparatus for joining		
panels	5,056,290	October 15, 1991
Apparatus for treating	3,030,230	200000 10, 1991
gas	4,954,148	September 4, 1990
Hands-free telephone-		
speaker interfacer	4,495,383	January 22, 1985
High pressure		And the state of t
condensate return		
apparatus and method		
and system for using the		7.5
same	4,385,908	May 31, 1983
Apparatus and method		
for absorbing moisture removed from fluidjet		
loom	4,221,240	September 9, 1980
100111	7,221,270	Deplember 7, 1700
Power press break guard	4,220,032	September 2, 1980
Energy conservation		
enthalpy control system	4.0.00.000	1, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1
and sensor therefor	4,069,030	January 17, 1978

3

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0144